Commissioner of Patents & Trac



Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1596	10	3465036	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)	FAIENIO UNLY U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE			
To the Honorable Commiss	oner of Patence and Trade	merks: Please record the strached orig	inal document or copy theroof.	
Name of Conveying Party(ies): ChemoMetec A/S		Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: DeLaval Holding AB		
		Street Address: Box 39		
		Street Address:	`	
		City: Tumba		
		State/Country: SWEDEN Postal Code: SE14721		
Additional Name(a) of conveying party(a) effected	Yes X No	Additional name(s) and addresses at	ached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment		Change of Nam	Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other:			
Merger	Execution Dates: 10/26/2007 and 10/30/2007			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	ımber(s):			
Assignment is being filed together	with new application	and the first execution date of	f application is:	
Application has been filed already	and the application t	filing date is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 7,155,345		
	Additional num	bers attached? Yes	X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be malled: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W.		6. Number of applic	cations and patents involved:	
		7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41) \$ 40.00	
		X Enclosed		
Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666			s in enclosed fees are authorized Deposit Account No. 06-1358	
Attorney Docket No. P86611US				
AD COMMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. 	d belief, the foregoin	g Information is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. #20,851	Hawe	1 Bound h.	November 20, 2007	
Name of Person Signing/Reg.	#	Signature	Date	
Total numb	er of pages includ	li ng cover shee t, attachme	nts, and documents: 3	
		11/8	9/2007 MGETACHE 00000057 7155345	
H&S 103-2/02		2 12	C:4821 46.	

PAGE 1/3 * RCVD AT 11/23/2007 10:01:19 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/21 * DNIS:2733250 * CSID:2023935350 * DURATION (mm-ss):00-44

P.2

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment relates to patent number US 7,155,345, entitled A system for regulating the handling of milk during the milking process and a method for regulating said milking process.

The applicant of the above mentioned patent, ChemoMetec A/S, of Allerod, DK-3450, Denmark, hereinafter referred to as the "assignor", hereby transfers with immediate effect all rights in respect of the above mentioned patent, to the following hereinafter referred to as "assignee".

DeLaval Holding AB

Box 39

SE-147 21 Tumba

Sweden

Signature of assignor

Claus Resen Steenstrap

CEO & President

The assignee hereby accepts the assignment of the aforementioned patent application.

Signature of assignee

Fredrik Persson

Director

Intellectual Property & Legal Support

PAGE 2/3 * RCVD AT 11/23/2007 10:01:19 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/21 * DNIS:2733250 * CSID:2023935350 * DURATION (mm-ss):00-44

REEL: 020186 FRAME: 0807